QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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Signature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive Date

Santa Clara

Court
FY 2016-17 1st Quarter

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter



QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES

Santa Clara

Court
FY 2016-17 1st Quarter

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

FOOTNOTES

1 | Constraints displayed in the Balance Sheet statement do not accurately reflect the current constraints on the court’s fund balance.,
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Santa Clara

Court:
Y 2016-17 1st Quarter

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

' The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2016/17 2015/16
Governmental Funds Total Total
Special Revenue Funds Funds
: Capital Debt Proprietary Fiduciary (Info. Purposes (Info. Purposes
General Non-Grant Grant Project Service Funds Funds Only) Orly)
ASSETS
Operations $(734,591) $ 1,825,537 $(973,583) $ (756,159) $ 475,160| $(163.636 $ 727,997,
Payroll
Jury
Revalving
Other 50 s0| $ 0|
Distribution $ (164,585) § (154,585, $(133,263
Civil Filing Fees 50 $0) $0
Trust $ 290,247 $ 290,247 $ 467,120
Credit Card
Cash on Hand $ 15,010 $0 $ 15,010 $ 14,810
Cash with County $ 7,372,692 $ 7,372,692 $ 7,000,000f
Cash Outside of the JCC $0 $0 $0f
Cash Equivalents $ 13,120,169 $ 27,639,800 $ 40,759,968 $ 50,366,27,
Total Cash and Cash Equivalents| §$ 19,773.280 $ 1,825,537 $ (973,583) $ (756,159) $ 28,250,621§ T

Short-Term Investment
Investments

Total Investments
Accrued Revenue S0 $0 50 $0 $ $ 0
Accounts Receivable - General $ 16,065 50 § 552,955 $ 569,020 $ 253,509
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee
Civil Jury Fees $0 $0f $0)
Trust
Due From Other Funds §0 $ 0 $0) $ 0]
Due From Other Governments $2,.279 $ 919 $0 $3.1984 S0
Due From Other Courts $0 $0f 5 0f
Due From State 50 $0 $0 §0 50
Trust Due To/From
Distribution Due To/From §0 $0 50
Civil Filing Fee Due To/From
General Due To/From $ 2,425 $0

Total Receivables| $ 20,769 $919 $ 552,955| $0
Prepaid Expenses - General $0
Salary and Travel Advances
Counties

Total Prepaid Expenses| $0

Other Assets

Total Other Assets|

Total Assets|

(420;¢

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Accrued Liabilities $0 $0 50
Accounts Payable - General $ 80,351 $ 14,328 $ 15,702 $Q $ 14,635 i
Due to Other Funds S0 50 §0 § 2,425 § 2,425
Due to Other Courts
Due to State 50 50 § 0] $0
TC145 Liability $ 1,435,155 $ 143515 51,768,765
Due to Other Governments . 50 § 646,264 50 $ 646,264) 50
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency $0 $ 3,994,884 $ 3,994,884 $ 4,580,400
Due to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax $ 103 $ 103 $ 238
Interest $ 5.471 $5,471 $ 593}
Miscellangous Accts. Pay. and Acerued Liab.
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab. $ 80,454 $ 660,591 $ 15,702 50 $ 5,452,570
Civil $ 19,114,633 $§ 19,114,63 $ 22,823,460
Criminal $ 3,535,343 $3,63534 $ 3,085,273
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal
Trust Held Outside of the JCC $ 0 $0
Trust Interest Payable $ 30,237 : $ 30,237
Miscellaneous Trust L5
Total Trust Deposits $ 22,680,213 5

Accrued Payroll §0
Benefits Payable
Deferred Compensation Payable
Deductions Payable
Payrall Clearing

Total Payroll Liabilities| 30
Revenue Collected in Advance $ 220,726 534,073
Liabilities For Deposits $ 50,576 $1,028 5 117,839 $ 157,713
Jury Fees - Non-Interest
Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncleared Collections $0
Other Miscellaneous Liabilities

Total Other Liabilities| $ 50,576 $1,028 $220,726
Total Liabilities $131,030] $ 661,620 $ 236,428 $0|
Total Fund Balance]  § 19,663,018 $ 1,164,838 $ (657,055) $ (756,159)
|
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1.%‘456[ $ (420,627) § (756.159) $ 28,250,621
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Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year 2016/17 2015/16
: Gb_nm‘nm‘tn_tal Funds Total Current Total Final
1 Special Revenue Funds Budget Funds Budget
P Capital Proprietary Fiduciary {Info. Purposes (Info. Purposes
i General Non-Grant Grant Projects Funds Funds. o) (el only) b
REVENUES
State Financing Sources
Trial Court Trust Fund $ 37,806,251 §51,887 $ 37,858,138 $ 79,535,004 §$ 37,092,085 § 78,045,340
Improvement and Modernization Fund $ 238,520 $ 238,520}
Judages' Compensation (45.25) $ 187,626 $ 187,626 $ 726,112 $ 187,626 $ 710,000
Court Interpreter (45.45) $ 309,634 $309,634 § 4,039,806} $ 603,848 $ 4,000,000
Civil Coordination Reimbursement (45.55)
MOU Reimbursements (45,10 and General} § 120,622 § 120,522 $ 870,193 $ 97,819 $ 840,693
Other Miscellaneous
$ 38,424,033 $51,887
Grants
AB 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator $ 90,552 $ 2,747,162
Other Judicial Council Grants 54291
Nen-Judicial Council Grants $57.773
$ 202,618
Other Financing Sources
Interest Income $ 14,489 $127 $77 $ 14,693, $ 96,500] $5,002 $ 60,000]
Investment Incoma ;
Danations $11,634) $ 11,634 § 22,000] $ 16,709 $ 40,000
Local Fees $ 207,917, $ 30,120 $ 238,037 $ 1,705,350} $ 268,160 § 1,852,000
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections $ 129,833 § 120,833 $ 750,000} $118,935| $ 685,000
Escheatment 1,915 $1.915 $ 7,000 $ 1,008 $ 17,000
Prior Year Revenue 80 0
County Program - Restricted $3,748 § 3,748 $ 394,700| $27.237| $ 346,126
Rsimbursement Othar 59,829 50 $(36,872), $§(27,043) $ 3,728,286 $ 30,440, $ 3,226,156

Sale of Fixed Assets
Cther Miscellaneous

Total Revenues

EXPENDITURES

Parsonal Sarvicas

§ 175,462

$ (36,872)

Salaries - Permanent $ 10,024,487 $159,512| $ 424,696
Temp Help § 125,038 $15,542 $0
QOvertime $ 22,003
Stalf Benefits $7.185,317] $ 505,542 $ 224.557
$ 17,356,936 $ 680,596 $ 649,253
Operating Expenses and Equipment
Ganeral Expense $281,414 $2,188 $ 4,440
Printing § 1,207 $ 35
Telecommunications $ 288,366 §$255
Postage $ 96,976
Insurance $ 2,256
In-State Travel $8,250 $ 100| $3,101
Out-of-State Travel
Training 518,542 $ 1,530
Security Services 519,447
Facility Operations $ 292,469
Utilities $ 36,165
Contractad Servicas $ 987,890 $134131 $69.973]
Consulting and Professional Services $ 365,036
Information Technology $ 127,748 $ 742,303,
Major Equipment
Other Items of Expanse 38626
$2534,387 $ 878,757, $ 79,299
Special ltoms of Expense
Grand Jury $3,115)
Jury Costs § 140,812 $ 11,521
Judgements, Settlements and Claims
Dsbt Service
Other $0
Capital Costs $ 2,515,629
Internal Cost Recovery $ (04,247) § 04,247
Prior Year Expanse Adjustment
. _ $.46,665 $ 14,697 $ 94,247 $2,515,629
Total Expanditures| ) 1,573,98 822,796 5,62
Excess {Deficit) of Ravenuas Over Expenditures $ 19,003,203 $ (1,346,640, $ (657,055, ${2,515,552)
Operating Transfers In (Cut)
Fund Balance (Deficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit) $ 659,815 $ 3 0| 3$ 1,759,392

Ending Balance (Deficit)

o660

11/08/2016 13:20:35

i

2,511,476]

(756,

$ 282,008

$ 10,608,695
$ 140,580,

$ 22,003

§$ 7,015,416

$ 288,042
51,241

§ 288,621
$ 96,976
$2,256
$11,450

$ 20,072

$ 19,447

$ 202,459
§ 36,165
$1,191,994
$ 385,035
§ 870,049

58626

$3,118
$ 152,333

§0
32,615,629

$ 14,483,957,

%0

$ 4,030,683

$ 1.808,553)

$ 44,276,114
$561,815)
$ 170,000]
$ 35,795,726

$1,747.171
$ 125,000]
$ 680,000

5 0,628,703
$82,534
$11,767

$ 222,702
$20,445
5 153,404

$ 369,500
$ 35,000

§ 3,600
$ 810,550

$ 1,200,881
§ 5,031,257

§(3,893,944)
§0

$ 4,930,683}

$ 157,185
§ 2,435
523,420
5,881
513,934
518,386

§ 251,771
$18,834
$1,170,799
‘§ 385

$ 98,037
$ 36,697/
20,980/

51,833
$ 160,768
5843

$0

§ 40,386,205
$341,171

$ 25,000

$ 42,187,696

$1,730,404]
£ 125,000)
$ 650,000
$ 364,000
$41,000

$1,344,158
585,000
59,598,887
$ 2,059,595
$ 843,000}

$6,000
$738,500]

$1,750,000
of

$ (4,162,103
$of

$6,641,056]
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PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support
Traffic & Other Infractions
Other Criminal Cases

Civil

Family & Children Services
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services

Juvenile Delinguency Services

Other Court Operations

Court Interpreters

Jury Services

Security

Trial Court Operations Program

Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations

Non-Court Operations Program

Executive Office

Fiscal Services

Human Resources

Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology

Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

Total -N__:t'ual
Expense

Current

Budget
(Annual)

Final
Budget
(Annual)

Court Administration Program

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Total]

$ 5,284,225 $ 327,809 $ (49,880)
$ 870,003 $ 4,883
$ 2,032,444 $ 302,577 $6,587
$ 1,840,025 $ 26,930
$ 2,510,034 $ 192,675 $ 49,880
$ 653,301 $8,413
$ 121,085 $8,971
$ 138,667 $ 55,494
$ 71,005 $18
$ 760,612 $ 184,030
$ 147,001 $ 80,330 $ 140,812
$ 87,568
$ 14,429,303 $1,279,699 © $ 140,812 $ 6,587
$ 446,703 $ 21,336 514,637
$ 446,703 $ 21,336 $ 14,637
$ 380,083 $ 98,406 $ (6,587)
788,016 $ 403,836
$ 999,265 $ 11,627 $0
$ 507,425 $ 351,602 $ 2,515,629
$ 1,126,990 $ 1,325,845
$3,810,779 $ 2,191,407 $0 $ 2,515,629 $ (6,587)
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$ 5,562,154
$ 875,786
$2,341,609
$ 1,866,955
$2,752,589
$ 661,715
$ 130,057
$ 194,161
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